
EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 
2012-2013 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER 

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term) 

Mark Sprague (Physics), Chair of the Faculty 
Andrew Morehead (Chemistry), Vice Chair of the Faculty 
Cheryl McFadden (Education), Secretary of the Faculty 

Ken Wilson (Sociology),Parliamentarian 

FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term) 

Unit Phone # 

Academic Library and Learning Resources 

Matt Reynolds 328-5675 

College of Allied Health Sciences 

Tom Ross 744-6175 

Bob Kulesher 744-6174 

Department of Anthropology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Megan Perry 328-9434 

School of Art and Design 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Christine Zoller 328-1321 

Kate LaMere 328-5180 

Department of Biology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Tim Christensen 328-0162 

College of Business 

James Holloway 737-1042 
John Reisch 737-1051 

Shanan Gibson 328-6534 
Joy Karriker 328-5693 

Department of Chemistry 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Tim Romack 328-9785 Third 

Department of Child Development 

and Family Relations 
College of Human Ecology 

Sandra Triebenbacher 328-1336 First 

School of Communication 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

John Howard 328-5305 Second  



Department of Criminal Justice 
College of Human Ecology 

John Kerbs 

Department of Economics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Okmyung Bin 

College of Education 

Elizabeth Swaggerty 
Patricia Anderson 

Cheryl McFadden 
Kylie Dotson-Blake 

Department of English 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Lida Cope 
Brett Henze 

Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures 
College of Arts and Sciences 

John Given 

Department of Geography 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Jeff Popke 

Department of Geological Sciences 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Edu Leorri 

College of Health and Human Performance 

Nelson Cooper 

Karen Vail-Smith 

Mike Felts 

Health Sciences Library 

Kathy Cable 

Department of History 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Rick Hernandez 

Department of Hospitality Management 
College of Human Ecology 

Cynthia O’Halloran Deale 

Department of Interior Design 

and Merchandising 
College of Human Ecology 

Runying Chen 

Department of Mathematics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Alexandra Shlapentokh 

328-5546 

328-6908 

328-4970 
328-4123 
328-6179 
328-5277 

328-6411 
328-6699 

328-6538 

328-6087 

737-2527 

328-0002 
328-0026 
328-4636 

744-3222 

328-6522 

737-1603 

328-1329 

328-4108 

First 

Second 

 



School of Medicine 
Janet Malek 
Charles Boklage 
Gary Levine 
Paul Fletcher 
Timothy Fitzgerald 

Rachel Roper 

Scott MacGilvray 
David Terrian 

School of Music 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Britton Theurer 

Mark Richardson 

College of Nursing 

Philip Julian 
Mary Wilson 
Cathy McLean 

Department of Nutrition Science 
College of Human Ecology 

Kimberly Heidal 

Department of Philosophy 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Derek Maher 

Department of Physics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Jeff Shinpaugh 

Department of Political Science 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Marie Olson Lounsbery 

Department of Psychology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

John Cope 

School of Social Work 
College of Human Ecology 

Intae Yoon 

Department of Sociology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Bob Edwards 

College of Technology and Computer Science 

Ronnie Smith 

Janet Sanders 

Richard Monroe 

School of Theatre and Dance 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Teal Darkenwald 

744-2492 
744-2301 
744-9834 
744-2699 
744-1111 

744-2708 
744-4684 
744-3247 

328-6248 

328-4809 

744-4657 
744-6442 
744-6371 

328-5697 

328-5332 

328-1852 

328-2349 

328-6497 

328-1100 

328-4863 

328-9687 
737-1906 
328-961 1 

328-6390  



EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 
(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committée members) 

    

Chancellor, Steve Ballard 
Provost & Sr. Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Marilyn Sheerer 
Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Phyllis Horns 

Interim Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Ron Mitchelson 

Past Chair of the Faculty, Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences) 
Academic Deans Representative, David White (Technology & Computer Sc.) 

328-6212 
328-6241 
744-2984 
328-9471 
744-6096 
328-9604 

  

  
Faculty Assembly Representatives: 
Mark Sprague (Physics/Chair of the Faculty) 
Ralph Scott (Academic Library Services) 
Andrew Morehead (Chemistry) 

Dale Knickerbocker (Foreign Languages and Literatures) 
Mark Taggart (Music)   

328-1862 
328-0265 
328-9798 
328-6521 
328-4278 

      

ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms) 

Unit Phone # 

Academic Library and Learning Resources 

Carolyn Willis 328-0400 

College of Allied Health Sciences 

Kathleen Cox 744-6085 

Amy Gross McMillan 744-6232 

Department of Anthropology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Laura Mazow 328-9432 

School of Art and Design 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Jim Tisnado 328-1301 
Borim Song 328-1319 

Department of Biology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Joe Luczkovich 328-9402 

College of Business 

T. D. Gribble 737-2332 
Ken MacLeod 737-1046 

Tracy Tuten 328-6599 
Andrew Herdman 737-2017 

Department of Chemistry 
College of Arts and Sciences 328-9767 

Eli Hvastkovs 

Department of Child Development 

and Family Relations 
College of Human Ecology 328-6908 

Archana Hegde   

 



School of Communication 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Mary Tucker-McLaughlin 

Department of Criminal Justice 
College of Human Ecology 

Jonathan Sorensen 

Department of Economics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Nicholas Rupp 

College of Education 
Ruth (Chan) Evans 
Lora Lee Smith-Canter 

Lori Flint 

Jami Jones 

Department of English 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Carla Pastor 
Margaret Bauer 

Department of Foreign Lanquages and Literatures 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Tatjana Goodman 

Department of Geograph 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Scott Lecce 

Department of Geological Sciences 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Eric Horsman 

College of Health and Human Performance 

Craig Becker 
Mike McCammon 
David Loy 

Health Sciences Library 

Beth Ketterman 

Department of History 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Tim Jenks 

Department of Hospitality Management 
College of Human Ecology 

Kathy Hashimoto 

Department of Interior Design 

and Merchandising 
College of Human Ecology 

Susan Meggs 

737-1559 

328-6821 

737-2105 
328-5589 
737-1949 
321-8897 

737-1101 
328-1537 

328-4132 

328-1047 

328-5265 

328-5312 
737-1293 
328-2718 

744-3056 

328-2643 

328-1323 

328-5705  



Department of Mathematics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Chal Benson 328-6574 

School of Medicine 

Folashade Jose 744-4963 

Mary Gilliland 744-4655 

George Sigounas 744-1775 

Michael Bard 847-0865 

Charles Hodson 744-2008 

Edward Treadwell 744-2533 

Larry Dobbs 744-5015 

Maria Ruiz-Echevarria 744-2856 

School of Music 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Tom McCaslin 328-1693 
Marc Faris 328-2652 

College of Nursing 

Melydia Edge 744-6401 

Carolyn Horne 744-6451 

Carol Ann King 744-6452 

Department of Nutrition Science 
College of Human Ecology 

lan Hines 737-2024 

Department of Philosophy 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Rick McCarty 328-1018 

Department of Physics 
College of Arts and Sciences 

John Kenney 328-2028 

Department of Political Science 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Sharon Paynter 328-5580 

Department of Psychology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Michael Brown 328-4170 

Department of Social Work 
College of Human Ecology 

Blace Nalavany 328-1400  



Department of Sociology 
College of Arts and Sciences 

Jim Mitchell 328-6768 

College of Technology and Computer Science 

Amy Frank 328-9754 

Qin Ding 328-9686 
Peng Li 328-9669 

School of Theatre and Dance 
College of Fine Arts and Communication 

Hector Garza 737-4366 

Elected Faculty Senators 
Elected Faculty Alternates 
Ex-officio Members 

= Total Faculty Senate Body 

Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of 57 elected Faculty Senators) 
Faculty Senate Roster (Senators and Ex-officio members) 
2/3 vote of Faculty Senators (57 Senators and 11 Ex-officio members) present and 
voting for matters of consideration to be taken out of order and/or new matters 
considered 

rev. 9-20-12 
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SEMESTER DISTRIBUTION GRADE DISTRIBUTION 

 
 

  
  

  
  

  
 
 

  
  

 
 

Six Weeks Grades 
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