# EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 2012-2013 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

### FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term)

Mark Sprague (Physics), Chair of the Faculty
Andrew Morehead (Chemistry), Vice Chair of the Faculty
Cheryl McFadden (Education), Secretary of the Faculty
Ken Wilson (Sociology), Parliamentarian

### FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Term	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Matt Reynolds	328-5675	Second	2014
College of Allied Health Sciences Tom Ross Bob Kulesher	744-6175 744-6174	First First	2013 2014
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Megan Perry	328-9434	Second	2014
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Christine Zoller Kate LaMere	328-1321	Second	2013
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Tim Christensen	328-5180	First	2014
College of Business James Holloway John Reisch Shanan Gibson	737-1042 737-1051 328-6534	First First First	2013 2013 2014
Joy Karriker  Department of Chemistry	328-5693	First	2014
College of Arts and Sciences Tim Romack  Department of Child Development	328-9785	Third	2013
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Sandra Triebenbacher	328-1336	First	2014
School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication John Howard	328-5305	Second	2013

Department of Criminal Justice College of Human Ecology John Kerbs	328-5546	First	2014
Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences	. 020 00 10		
Okmyung Bin	328-6908	First	2014
College of Education Elizabeth Swaggerty Patricia Anderson Cheryl McFadden	328-4970 328-4123 328-6179	First First First	2014 2013 2013
Kylie Dotson-Blake	328-5277	First	2014
Department of English College of Arts and Sciences Lida Cope Brett Henze	328-6411 328-6699	First Second	2013 2014
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures College of Arts and Sciences John Given	328-6538	Second	2013
Department of Geography College of Arts and Sciences Jeff Popke	328-6087	Second	2014
Department of Geological Sciences  College of Arts and Sciences  Edu Leorri	737-2527	First	2014
College of Health and Human Performance Nelson Cooper Karen Vail-Smith Mike Felts	328-0002 328-0026 328-4636	Second Third First	2013 2013 2013
Health Sciences Library Kathy Cable	744-3222	First	2014
Department of History College of Arts and Sciences Rick Hernandez	328-6522	First	2014
Department of Hospitality Management College of Human Ecology Cynthia O'Halloran Deale	737-1603	First	2014
Department of Interior Design and Merchandising College of Human Ecology Runying Chen	328-1329	First	2013
Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences Alexandra Chlonoptokh			
Alexandra Shlapentokh	328-4108	First	2013

School of Medicine Janet Malek Charles Boklage Gary Levine Paul Fletcher Timothy Fitzgerald Rachel Roper Scott MacGilvray David Terrian	744-2492 744-2301 744-9834 744-2699 744-1111 744-2708 744-4684 744-3247	First Second Second Second First Third First	2013 2014 2014 2013 2013 2013
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication Britton Theurer Mark Richardson	328-6248 328-4809	Third First	2014 2013
College of Nursing Philip Julian Mary Wilson Cathy McLean	744-4657 744-6442 744-6371	First First First	2013 2013
Department of Nutrition Science College of Human Ecology Kimberly Heidal  Department of Philosophy	328-5697	Third	2014
College of Arts and Sciences  Derek Maher	328-5332	First	2014
Department of Physics College of Arts and Sciences Jeff Shinpaugh	328-1852	First	2014
Department of Political Science  College of Arts and Sciences  Marie Olson Lounsbery	328-2349	First	2013
Department of Psychology College of Arts and Sciences John Cope	328-6497	First	2014
School of Social Work College of Human Ecology Intae Yoon	328-1100	Second	2014
Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences Bob Edwards	328-4863	First	2013
College of Technology and Computer Science Ronnie Smith Janet Sanders Richard Monroe	328-9687 737-1906 328-9611	First First First	2013 2013 2014
School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication Teal Darkenwald	328-6390	Second	2014

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members)

Chancellor, Steve Ballard Provost & Sr. Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Marilyn Sheerer Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Phyllis Horns Interim Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Ron Mitchelson Past Chair of the Faculty, Marianna Walker (Allied Health Sciences) Academic Deans Representative, David White (Technology & Computer Sc.)	328-6212 328-6241 744-2984 328-9471 744-6096 328-9604
Faculty Assembly Representatives: Mark Sprague (Physics/Chair of the Faculty) Ralph Scott (Academic Library Services) Andrew Morehead (Chemistry) Dale Knickerbocker (Foreign Languages and Literatures) Mark Taggart (Music)	328-1862 328-0265 328-9798 328-6521 328-4278

## ALTERNATE SENATORS

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Expires
Academic Library and Learning Resources Carolyn Willis	328-0400	2013
College of Allied Health Sciences Kathleen Cox Amy Gross McMillan	744-6085 744-6232	2013 2014
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Laura Mazow	328-9432	2014
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Lim Tienade		
Jim Tisnado Borim Song	328-1301 328-1319	2013 2014
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Joe Luczkovich	328-9402	2013
College of Business T. D. Gribble	737-2332	2013
Ken MacLeod Tracy Tuten Andrew Herdman	737-1046 328-6599 737-2017	2014 2014 2014
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences		
Eli Hvastkovs	328-9767	2014
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Archana Hegde	328-6908	2014

School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication Mary Tucker-McLaughlin	737-1559	2013
Department of Criminal Justice		2010
College of Human Ecology  Jonathan Sorensen		2014
Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences Nicholas Rupp	328-6821	2011
	320-0021	2014
College of Education Ruth (Chan) Evans	737-2105	2013
Lora Lee Smith-Canter	328-5589	2013
Lori Flint	737-1949	2014
Jami Jones	321-8897	2014
Department of English College of Arts and Sciences		
Carla Pastor	737-1101	2013
Margaret Bauer	328-1537	2014
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures  College of Arts and Sciences		
Tatjana Goodman	328-4132	2013
Department of Geography		
College of Arts and Sciences  Scott Lecce		
Occil Lecce	328-1047	2014
Department of Geological Sciences  College of Arts and Sciences		
Eric Horsman	328-5265	2014
College of Health and Human Performance	000 5040	
Craig Becker Mike McCammon	328-5312	2013
David Loy	737-1293 328-2718	2013
	020-2710	2013
Health Sciences Library Beth Ketterman	744-3056	2014
Department of History College of Arts and Sciences		
Tim Jenks	328-2643	2013
Department of Hospitality Management		
College of Human Ecology  Kathy Hashimoto	328-1323	2014
Department of Interior Design		
and Merchandising College of Human Ecology	200 5705	0010
Susan Meggs	328-5705	2013

Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences		
Chal Benson	328-6574	2014
School of Medicine		
Folashade Jose	744-4963	2013
Mary Gilliland	744-4655	2013
George Sigounas	744-1775	2014
Michael Bard	847-0865	2014
Charles Hodson	744-2008	2014
Edward Treadwell	744-2533	2014
Larry Dobbs	744-5015	2013
Maria Ruiz-Echevarria	744-2856	2013
School of Music		
College of Fine Arts and Communication		
Tom McCaslin	328-1693	2013
Marc Faris	328-2652	2014
College of Nursing	744-6401	2014
Melydia Edge	744-6451	2014
Carolyn Horne	744-6451	2014
Carol Ann King	744-0432	2014
Department of Nutrition Science		
College of Human Ecology		
lan Hines	737-2024	2013
Department of Philosophy		
College of Arts and Sciences		
Rick McCarty	328-1018	2013
Department of Physics		
College of Arts and Sciences	000 0000	0011
John Kenney	328-2028	2014
Department of Political Science		
College of Arts and Sciences		
Sharon Paynter	328-5580	2013
Department of Developer		
Department of Psychology College of Arts and Sciences		
Michael Brown	328-4170	2014
Donartment of Social Work		
Department of Social Work College of Human Ecology		
Blace Nalavany	328-1400	2014
	02000	

### Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences Jim Mitchell 2013 328-6768 College of Technology and Computer Science Amy Frank 328-9754 2013 Qin Ding 328-9686 2013 Peng Li 328-9669 2014 School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication Hector Garza 2014 737-4366

57 = Elected Faculty Senators 57 = Elected Faculty Alternates 11 = Ex-officio Members 125 = Total Faculty Senate Body

34 = Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of 57 elected Faculty Senators)

68 = Faculty Senate Roster (Senators and Ex-officio members)

45 = 2/3 vote of Faculty Senators (57 Senators and 11 Ex-officio members) present and voting for matters of consideration to be taken out of order and/or new matters considered

rev. 9-20-12

2012-2013 Faculty Senate

SUBJECT	1	~		d			-			DE															
	1	- 10	d	Stil	VER	k -	-	-	d	3nd	Wee	-	T		3	rd V	Veel	k			4	th W	/eek		
CLASS	!	5	-	10	3	士	90	2	-	1 3			1	T	T										
TIM	1	1.0	-	0	-	6			16																
	1	7	0	-	_	1-		10	11	רוח			-												
MONTH	-										T	T	-	1											
NAME	1	M	T	W	T	F		М	T	W	T	F	-	M	T	W	T	F		М	T	W	T	F	
	1	/	V	-		V	1	./		1.1	1														
Sprague 1 morenead 2	1	/	1	V	-	1	1	/		//	-														
me Fordder 3	1	/	1	/		1	1	,/	2	1	1														
111301	1	1	./		/	1	1		1	1.	1														
Ballard	1	0	/	,	1	w	~	0	ı	1	1														
Sheerer 6		0	/	1	1	V	1	0		1	1														
HOMOS 7		0	1	./	./		-	V	-	1.	/														
mitchelson		0	/	/	/		1	1	0	1	1														
1100/1600		1	/	1		V	0	1	2	1.	1														
White 10	1	/	/	/		1	1	1	,	11	1														
3004+ 11	1	•	V	/	0	1	1	V		V	1			1				9,5							
Knickenbocker 12	i	6	V	1	V	0	V	V	0																
Tonagart 13	1	•	1			V	-	V	0																
R79384 14		0	V	/	0		V	L	i	11	1														
Reynolds	1	1	V	1	V	A	1	A	2	10	1														
2033		/	/	1	L	1	10	V	1	10	1														
Kulesher 17		0	V	V	~		1	V	F	+ ~	1														
P 18		V	V	/	/	1	1	0	i	1	1													7	
2011er 19		V	V		~	0	1	0	-	1	1														
Lamere 20 Christensen 21	1	V	A	1	H	~	V	V	1	1	1														
Christensen 21		0	1	V	~	1	10	V	i	10	1														
Holloway	1	1	/	1	V	1	1	V	i	10	1														
Reisch 23		X	/	V	-	-	1	V	1	A															
616501		H	/	A	~	1	1	V	1	1	1														
Karriker 25	1	0	1	V	-	L	0	V	14	1 1	1														
Romack 26		V	~	V	A	N	-		1	4.	1														8
Triebenbacher 27	1	X	1	1	H	1	1	10	-	Vi	1														
Howard		H	~	X	2	1	H	K	1	1	1														
Ker-65	1	1	1+	14	H	-	11	V	i	1	1														
Bil 30		1	-	/	-	1	1	V	i	1															
Swaggerty 31		1	1	V	0	1	1	V	2	1	1														
Hnder500 32	1	V		V	-	1	-	V	10	1	1														
Dotson-13/ake 33	1	V	-	V	1	I	1	1	1	3	1														
C000 11000 35	1	V		V	0	1	10	V	4	1	1				5										
14 en 26 0 : 11 en 36		V	1	1			M	0	1	1	1			1											
Coiven 30 Danvo 37	!	V		-		-	V	IV		1															
400KE, 38		1	1	1	0	10	V	V	1	i	-														
$\frac{Connor}{20}$	-	1	A	0	A	-	1	1	1	1															
100per 33	1	1		-		10	1	1		Ti	-														
41	1		V	1	-	10	V	٢	1	i															
Q 1 1 1 1 42	1	/	V	-		-	A	V	1	1															
170000 AO 7 43	1	./	1	1	i	1.	7	A	,	1	1								1						
12010000 44		/	V	V	A	1	/	1	1	1	1														
45		V	L	1	1	100	A	V	1	10															
									-																

